

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

Writ Appeal No. 270 of 2021

Santosh Rajak & Others **Versus** The Managing Director & Others

17/11/2021	<p>Heard Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, learned counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>The defect No. 2, as pointed out by the Registry for non-payment of Rs. 6,000/- as Court fees, is over-ruled and we permit the appellants to file joint appeal on payment of Rs. 100/- as Court fee.</p> <p>Mr. Shrivastava prays for four weeks' time to cure the other defects.</p> <p>List this case accordingly.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Arup Kumar Goswami) Chief Justice</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge</p>