

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WA No. 270 of 2021Santosh Rajak & Others **Versus** The Managing Director & Others

07.07.2022	<p data-bbox="400 622 1533 1010">Heard Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, learned counsel for the appellants on I.A. No. 1 of 2021, which is an application for condonation of 118 days' delay in preferring the connected appeal against the order dated 04.10.2019 passed by the learned Single Judge in Writ Petition No.3959 of 2006.</p> <p data-bbox="400 1093 1533 1211">Issue notice to the respondents by registered post with A/D, returnable in six weeks.</p> <p data-bbox="400 1339 831 1458">Sd/- (Arup Kumar Goswami) Chief Justice</p> <p data-bbox="1038 1339 1469 1458">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p> <p data-bbox="161 1973 400 1998">Anu</p>